• ~$122.9 million from draw down of debt facilities and available cash. Existing debt facilities increased by $120 million to $395 million to partially fund

the Acquisition, provide for client bonding requirements, and support the Combined Group’s operations post Completion

Timing Considerations
▪ The Acquisition has received pre-approval from ACCC and is not subject to any further regulatory approvals

▪ Completion is expected to occur around November 2021, subject to customary completion processes including client consents

1. The final consideration payable is subject to customary purchase price adjustments post-Completion.

2. This assessment is based on the due diligence undertaken by Service Stream in respect to Lendlease Services and the actual outcome may differ. Further, these numbers have been adjusted to include the pro forma run-rate of synergies

which are discussed in greater detail on pages 23-24 of this Presentation. Please refer to the Key Risks section for further information.

3. Subject to the terms and conditions of an underwriting agreement which is summarised in the Key Risks section of this Presentation.

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

31

$ million

Service Stream

(FY212)

Lendlease Services

(FY212)

Acquisition

Adjustments

Pro Forma Combined

Group2

Revenue $804.4 $792.7 - $1,597.0

EBITDA from Operations1 $80.3 $44.9 $17.0 $142.3

EBITDA from Operations (% of Revenue) 10.0% 5.7% n/a 8.9%

Depreciation & Amortisation ($29.2) ($18.1) - ($47.3)

Adjusted EBIT (EBITA) $51.1 $26.8 $17.0 $94.9

NPAT-A1 $39.1 $19.1 $9.3 $67.5

EPS-A ($ / share) $0.0953 n/a n/a $0.1096

Statutory Profitability:

Reported EBITDA $75.3 $44.9 $17.0 $137.2

Reported EBIT $46.1 $26.8 $17.0 $89.9

FY21PF Profit and Loss

1. These underlying profit metrics are non-IFRS measures. Refer to page 50 for further details of non-operational costs and amortisation of acquired customer contracts, and a reconciliation of these metrics to

statutory NPAT. NPAT-A represents net profit after tax after adding back amortisation, acquisition costs and acquisition integration costs (after tax).

2. FY21 financials are estimates only, based on preliminary unaudited financial results for the year ended 30 June 2021. These results remain subject to finalisation, audit, Board review and approval and may

change.

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

32

Pro Forma Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2020

1. The cash impact of the Lendlease Services acquisition of $304.1 million includes cash consideration of $307.9 million (including transaction costs) net of $3.8 million of restricted cash required to be held in

accordance with legislative requirements. The final cash consideration to be paid will be subject to customary purchase price adjustments at Completion.

2. Lendlease Services net assets is based on the pro forma balance sheet at 31 December 2020. The difference between the cash acquisition payment of $307.9 million and net assets acquired has been allocated to

Intangible assets. A formal purchase price allocation exercise will be undertaken post-Completion.

3. Cash funding of the acquisition will be sourced through a $185 million placement and entitlement offer, with a further $122.9 million to be sourced from a drawdown of existing debt facilities.

$ million

Service Stream

(31 Dec 2020) 1HFY21 Dividend

Total Acquisition

impact including

transaction costs

Impact of the Offer and

debt drawdown

Pro Forma Combined

Group

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $50.5 ($9.6) ($304.1) 307.9 $44.7

Trade and other receivables $35.1 - $47.2 - $82.3

Inventories $7.3 - $6.7 - $14.0

Accrued revenue $88.5 - $54.8 - $143.3

Other current assets $7.7 - $6.2 - $13.9

Investments $0.0 - $9.9 - $9.9

Plant and equipment $14.8 - $54.6 - $69.4

Right-of-use assets $29.5 - $6.5 - $36.0

Intangible assets $310.0 - $194.7 - $504.7

Total Assets $543.4 ($9.6) $76.5 $307.9 $918.2

Liabilities

Trade and other payables $95.0 - $56.6 - $151.6

Provisions $32.9 - $26.1 - $59.0

Borrowings $38.6 - - $122.9 $161.5

Lease liabilities $33.6 - $6.3 - $39.9

Deferred tax liability $22.9 - ($1.6) - $21.3

Total Liabilities $222.9 - $87.4 $122.9 $433.2

Net Assets $320.5 ($9.6) ($10.9) $185.0 $485.0

Net cash / (debt) (excl. capitalised borrowing costs) $10.5 ($9.6) ($304.1) $185.0 ($118.2)

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

33

2. INTEGRATION

PLAN

6. DETAILS OF

THE OFFER

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

34

Overview of the Offer

Offer Structure

▪ $185.0 million fully underwritten1 Equity Raising comprising:

- ~$61.9 million institutional placement

- ~$123.1 million 1 for 3 accelerated, pro rata non-renounceable entitlement offer, consisting of an:

- Institutional Entitlement Offer expected to raise ~$67.7 million; and

- Retail Entitlement Offer2 expected to raise ~$55.4 million

▪ ~205.6 million new ordinary shares (New Shares) representing ~50.1% of existing shares on issue